

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.11.2025		<p>WPSB No. 484 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Respondent No. 2 is the Presenting Officer in the inquiry and Respondent No. 3 is the Inquiry Officer.</p> <p>3. In that view, we are of the opinion that they are not necessary parties. Accordingly, notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is dispensed with.</p> <p>4. Mr. Digvijay Nath Dubey, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 4.</p> <p>5. Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India, accepts notice for respondent No. 5.</p> <p>6. Counter-affidavit, if any, may be filed within six weeks.</p> <p>7. List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 11.11.2025</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 11.11.2025</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--