

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.03.2026		<p>WPSB No. 484 of 2025 Vinay Sharma -----Petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Ajay Kumar Upadhyaya and others. -Respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>1. Ms. Priyanka Arawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Sri Digvijay Nath Dubey with Sri Jagdish Singh Bisht, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 4. 3. Sri Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India / respondent No. 5.</p> <p><u>IA No. 4 of 2026 (Urgency Application)</u></p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the Application as the matter is already listed before the Court on 15.04.2026. 5. The application is, accordingly, rejected as not pressed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 16.03.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 16.03.2026</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--